The CL-712 is a solid-state
Cortex A8 ARM microcontroller
based display and member of
the HED® CANLink®
multiplexed control family.
Delivered in a plastic enclosure,
this unit provides communication
messages to the end-user.

3 Video #3
4 Video #4
Connector Function Mating Connector Type Key
A
Ethernet
(open platform only)
M12 Female – 4 pin – Gold contacts D
B Not Used N/A A
C USB Client M12 Female – 4 pin – Gold contacts A
D Not Used N/A A
E USB Host M12 Female – 4 pin – Gold contacts A
F Video Inputs - #1 & #2 M12 Female – 4 pin – Gold contacts B
G Video Inputs - #3 & #4 M12 Female – 4 pin – Gold contacts B
RAM Mount option:
National Products, Inc.
Part Number: RAM-2461U
Use size 10-24 x 0.500”
long fasteners.
Torque to 30-40 in-lbs
Fasteners should have
max depth of 0.280” and
min depth of 0.220” into
display.
   Ethernet Connector
“A” – M12 (D-Key)
Pin Function
1 TXP
2 RXP
3 TXN
4 RXN
Dimensions for reference only: